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Smith, George

From: Madden, Melissa
Sent: Friday, May 6, 2022 11:11 AM
To: SWD_Waste
Cc: Mandalou, Taylor
Subject: FW: Resample at Citrus County Central Landfill (WACS 39859)

 
 
Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns. 
 
Thanks, Melissa 
 

From: Elizabeth D. Kennelley, MS, CEPM <ekennelley@jonesedmunds.com>  
Sent: Friday, May 6, 2022 11:00 AM 
To: Madden, Melissa <Melissa.Madden@FloridaDEP.gov> 
Cc: Troy D. Hays, PG <THays@JonesEdmunds.com>; Joshua L. Younce <Joshua.Younce@citrusbocc.com>; Matthew S. 
Baer <Matthew.Baer@citrusbocc.com>; Dan S. Sherlock <DAN.SHERLOCK@citrusbocc.com> 
Subject: Resample at Citrus County Central Landfill (WACS 39859) 
 

EXTERNAL MESSAGE 
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this 

email. 

Good morning, 
 
In reviewing the analytical results for First Semiannual 2022 sampling event at the Citrus County Central Landfill, we 
noted a first time exceedance of Arsenic in MW-17 at a concentration of 10.6 ug/L (PDWS is 10 ug/L). This email serves 
to notify the department that a confirmation resampling of the well is being conducted on May 6, 2022 and results from the 
resample will be submitted as a part of the First Semiannual 2022 Compliance Monitoring Report.  
 
Please let us know if you have any questions or comments. 
 
Thank you, 
 

Elizabeth D. Kennelley, MS, CEPM
Department Manager 
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The information contained in this message including any attachment is confidential. It is intended for the private use of the intended addressee only. If you are not the 
intended addressee, please immediately notify the sender by reply email and destroy the original transmission and any attachment. Email transmission of information cannot 
be guaranteed to be free of error or other defect. If verification is required, request a hard-copy version. The sender disclaims liability for any defects in this message caused 
by email transmission including a virus. It is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that this message is virus free. 

 

 


